
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12024-0607 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:4/30/2024 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2024 5/28/2024

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO- Change Order No. 9 to Contract No. 1070633 End User Computing (Statewide Contract): for use
by the Department of Innovation and Technology (DoIT). This request seeks to purchase from the
competitively let Statewide Contract (SWC) No. 99999-SPD0000161-0004 to purchase additional
equipment to supply remote workers with laptops and peripherals such as docks. This request seeks
to increase contract funds and extend term through June 02, 2025. Amount Not To Exceed
$2,500,000.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes.pdf, 2. Change Order Form CPA 1070633, 3. SWC Contract and Discount Sheet.pdf,
4. GADOAS Correspondance (contract renewal)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners5/28/2024 1 Pass

recommended for approval.OPS-County Operations
Committee

5/22/2024 1 Pass

Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned

Committee of the Whole5/22/2024 1

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

